
TRAIN NAME
Korba 

Yesvantpur 
Wainganga 

Express

Jabalpur 
Yesvantpur 

Express

Lucknow 
Yesvantpur 

Express

Kacheguda 
Madurai 
Express

Kacheguda 
Raichur 
Express

Secunderabad 
Kurnool City 

Thungabhadra 
Express

Nizamuddinn 
Coimbatore 

Kongu 
Express

Kacheguda 
Yesvantpur 

Express

Hyderabad 
Kurnool 

City Hundry 
Express

Amravati 
Tirupati 
Express

Secunderabad 
Tirupati Seven 
Hills Express

Train Number 12252 12194 22684 22715 17693 17023 12648 16570* 17027 12766 12770
Class of accommodation 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2S, II CC II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II CC II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II

From Table No To 9 9/17 17 9 53 53
Dep. Days of Operation Arr. Th,Su Sa Th Sa Except Sa Daily W Tu,Th,Sa Daily Th, M Tu, F

Hyderabad 16.20

Km Secunderabad a 
d 07.40 16.45 

16.50 17.40

8 Kacheguda a 
d

01.00 
01.10

01.00 
01.10

01.00 
01.10 06.05 05.25 07.53 

07.55
08.20
08.30 15.45 17.13 

17.15
17.30 
17.40

17.53 
17.55

114 Mahbubnagar d 02.40 02.40 07.30 07.45 09.50 10.30 17.15 18.55 19.20 19.20

247 Kurnool City a 
d

05.38 
05.40

05.38 
05.40

05.38 
05.40

09.48
09.50 12.30 12.48

12.50
19.38
19.40 21.35 21.28 

21.30
21.28 
21.30

297 Dhone d 07.00 07.00 07.00 11.10 14.20 20.45 22.50 22.50
Raichur 12.10

366 Guntakal a 
d

429 Anantapur d 09.10 09.10 09.10 12.50 16.00 22.50 00.30 00.30

483 Dharmavaram a 
d

10.10 
10.15

10.10 
10.15

10.10 
10.15

13.25
13.30

17.10
17.15

23.40
23.45

01.15 
01.20

01.15
01.20

Madanapalli Road d 15.20 03.20 03.20
Pakala d 17.30 04.50 04.50

Tirupati a 
d 06.25 06.25

520 Sri Sathya Sai Prashanti Nilayam a 
d

676 Yesvantpur a 13.30 13.30 13.20 03.00

681 KSR Bengaluru a 
d

Mysuru
Arr. Days of Operation Dep. F,M Su Sa Su Except Sa Daily F W,F,Su F,Tu F,Tu W,Sa

To Table No From 70 86
* T no. 16570 presently temporary cancelled.

TRAIN NAME
Mysuru 
Jaipur 

Express

Yesvantpur 
Dr. Ambedkar 
Nagar Express

Yesvantpur 
Kacheguda 

Express

Yesvantpur 
Jabalpur 
Express

Tirupati 
Amravathi 
Express

Tirupati Secun-
derabad Seven 
Hills Express

Yelahanka-
Kacheguda 

Express

Mysuru 
Kacheguda 

Express

Coimbatore 
Nizamuddin 

Kongu Express

Yesvantpur 
Korba Wainganga 

Express

Yesvantpur 
Gorakhpur 

Express
Train Number 12975 19302 16569 12193 12765 12769 17604 12786 12647 12251 15024

Class of accommodation 1A,2A,3A 
SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A, SL,II 1A,2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A S,L II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II

From    Table No    To 9A 86A
Dep. Days of Operation Arr. Th,Sa Tu M,W,F Su Tu,Sa F,M Daily Daily Su Tu,F Th

Km Mysuru 10.30 Yelhanka
Dep.
16.20

15.15

KSR Bengaluru a 
d

12.45 
13.05

17.50
18.00

Yesvantpur a 
d 15.45 15.45 15.45 23.40 23.40

Yelahanka d 16.05 16.05 18.40 23.40
Sri Sathya Sai Prashanti Nilayam a 

d
18.25 
18.27

Tirupati a 
d 16.45 15.45

Pakala d 16.25 16.25
Madanapalli Road d 17.35 17.35
Dharmavaram a 

d
16.35 
16.40

18.20 
18.25

18.20
18.25

18.20
18.25

19.55 
20.00

19.55 
20.00

19.15 
19.20

21.45 
21.50

02.35 
02.40

02.35 
02.40

02.35 
02.40

Anantapur d 17.10 18.55 18.55 20.30 20.30 19.50 22.20 03.10 03.10 03.10
Guntakal a 

d
18.35 
18.40

21.55 
22.05

Raichur
Dhone d 20.15 21.15 21.15 22.35 22.35 23.35 00.30 05.15 05.15
Kurnool City a 

d
20.58
21.00

21.58
22.00

21.58
22.00

21.58
22.00

23.18 
23.20

23.18 
23.20

00.18 
00.20

01.13 
01.15

05.58
06.00

05.58
06.00

05.58
06.00

Mahbubnagar d 23.20 00.30 00.30 01.15 01.15 02.20 03.15 08.20 08.20 08.20
Kacheguda a 

d
01.30
01.40

02.50
03.00 03.20 02.50

03.00
03.10
03.20

03.10
03.20 05.00 05.40 10.20 

10.30
10.20 
10.30

10.20 
10.30

Secunderabad a 
d 04.25

Hyderabad
Arr. Days of Operation Dep. Sa,M Th Tu,Th,Sa M W,Su Sa,Tu Daily Daily Tu Th,Su Sa

To Table No From 9A 53A 9A/17A 53A 9A 9A 9A
Train No. 17021/17022 Hyderabad-Vasco-da-gama express amalgamates at Guntakal with T.No. 17419/17420 Tirupati-Vasco-da-gama-Tirupati Express.
* T No. 16569 presently temporary cancelled.
$ Experimental Stop.

372 

TA
G

-2
5



TRAIN NAME
Kachiguda Kurnool 

City Express
Kacheguda My-
suru Express

Kacheguda Yel-
hanka Express

Gorakhpur Yes-
vantpur Express

Dr. Ambedkar Nagar 
Yesvantpur Express

Jaipur Mysuru 
Express

Hyderabad 
Vasco Link 

Express

Secunderabad 
Vasco 

Dharmavaram 
Narsapur 
Express

Train Number 17435 12785 17603 15023 19301 12976 17021 17039 17248
Class of accommodation 2S,II 1A,2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 1A,2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 3A SL,II

From Table No To 9 53 9
Dep. Days of Operation Arr. Daily Daily Daily Tu Su M,W Th W,F Daily

Hyderabad 09.15

Km Secunderabad a 
d

09.55 
10.05 10.05

8 Kacheguda a 
d 18.10 19.05 21.05 20.05 

20.15
22.00
22.10

23.55
00.05

10.18 
10.20

10.18 
10.20

114 Mahbubnagar d 20.00 20.25 22.30 21.50 23.40 01.45 11.40 11.40

247 Kurnool City a 
d 23.40 22.23 

22.25
00.38 
00.40

00.28
00.30

02.58
03.00

04.08
04.10

13.58
14.00

13.58
14.00

297 Dhone d 23.40 02.15 05.25 15.25 15.25
Raichur

366 Guntakal a 
d

03.40
03.50

07.00 
07.05

16.50
17.25

16.50
17.25

429 Anantapur d 01.45 05.20 04.15 08.30

483 Dharmavaram a 
d

02.25 
02.30

06.05
06.10

05.15
05.20

07.15
07.20

09.15
09.20 14.20

Madanapalli Road d 16.15
Pakala d 18.05

Tirupati a 
d

18.45
18.50

520 Sri Sathya Sai Prashanti 
Nilayam

a 
d

06.39 
06.40

676 Yesvantpur a Yelhanka
Arr.

09.35

10.30 10.50

681 KSR Bengaluru a 
d

06.20
06.30

12.40 
13.00

Mysuru 10.20 16.00

Arr. Days of Operation Dep. Daily Daily Th Tu W,F F Daily
To Table No From 70 9 49 7A

TRAIN NAME
Yesvantpur 
Lucknow 
Express

Madurai 
Kacheguda 

Express

Kurnool City Secun-
derabad Thungabhadra 

Express

Kurnool City 
Hyderabad Hundry 

Express

Vasco  
Hyderabad Link 

Express

Vasco Secunder-
abad

Narsapur 
Dharmavaram 

Express

Raichur 
Kacheguda 

Express

Kurnool City 
Kachiguda 

Express
Train Number 22683 22716 17024 17028 17022 17040 17247 17694 17436

Class of accommodation 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II CC II CC II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 3A SL,II 2S, II 2S, II
From    Table No    To 70 49 49 7
Dep. Days of Operation Arr. M Su Daily Daily F Th,Sa Daily Except Sa Daily

Km Mysuru
KSR Bengaluru a 

d

Yesvantpur a 
d 23.40

Yelahanka d 23.58

Sri Sathya Sai Prashanti Nilayam a 
d

Tirupati a 
d

04.15
04.20

Pakala d 00.40 05.00
Madanapalli Road d 01.40 06.20

Dharmavaram a 
d

02.35 
02.40

04.15 
04.20 10.00

Anantapur d 03.10$ 04.55

Guntakal a 
d 20.25 20.30

Raichur 17.00

Dhone d 05.15 07.10 21.30 21.30

Kurnool City a 
d

05.58
06.00

07.53
07.55 15.00 05.30 22.13

22.15
22.13
22.15 07.00

Mahbubnagar d 08.20 10.00 17.20 07.40 00.40 00.40 19.25 09.35

Kacheguda a 
d

10.20
10.30 12.40 19.18 

19.20
09.48 
09.50

02.58
03.00

02.58
03.00 22.30 12.55

Secunderabad a 
d 20.00 10.40 

10.50
03.15
03.25 04.00

Hyderabad 10.50 04.45

Arr. Days of Operation Dep. W Tu Daily Daily Sa Except Sa Daily
To Table No From 17A 52A 52A 52A

Train No. 17021/17022 Hyderabad-Vasco-da-gama express amalgamates at Guntakal with T.No. 17419/17420 Tirupati-Vasco-da-gama-Tirupati Express.
* T No. 16569 presently temporary cancelled.
$ Experimental Stop.

373 

TA
G

-2
5


